

THE SOUTH AUSTRALIAN

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Adelaide, Wednesday, 20 December 2017

DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER AND CABINET

Appointment

CORRIGENDUM

In *Government Gazette* no. 82, published on 19 December 2017, the third notice on page 5060, the appointment of the Clerk of the Legislative Council was incorrectly described. The corrected text is as follows:

His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been pleased to note and approve the advice of the President of the Legislative Council that CHRISTOPHER DAVID SCHWARZ be appointed to the position of Clerk of the Legislative Council and has therefore issued a Commission to the said CHRISTOPHER DAVID SCHWARZ as Clerk of the Legislative Council effective from 1 January 2018, *vice* Davis, retiring.

All public Acts appearing in this gazette are to be considered official, and obeyed as such